

MACC. -329/2023

Order no. 03,dt.-31.01.24

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D and filing postal receipt.

Claimant files hazira along with postal receipt.

O.P.1 takes no step.

O.P.2 appears by fresh Vokatnama and files a petition  
praying for time for filing W.O.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

Fix 03.04.2024 for filing W.O. by O.P.2, fresh steps upon O.P.1

Addl. Dist. Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court,Howrah